OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-08	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
)			2006 DEC -7 AN 1			
	10334	5975	ocuments or the new (College Care) pelgy (Care			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ess of receiving party(ies)			
DONALD L. KAMMERZELL CHARLES RUSSO		Name: AZ EVAP, LI				
LARRY LEE KAMMERZELL		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1725 E. BROADWAY ROAD				
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2004		_				
✓ Assignment	jer					
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	City: PHOENIX				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	-	State: ARIZONA				
Government Interest Assignment		-				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: US	Zip: <u>85040</u>			
Other		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom corresp	pondence		of applications and patents			
concerning document should be maile	ed:	involved:				
Name: C. Robert von Hellens						
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
		l — `	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to	, ,			
Street Address: 155 Park One, 2141 E. Highlan	nd Ave.	Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 155 Park One, 2141 E. Highlan	nd Ave.	Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 155 Park One, 2141 E. Highlan City: Phoenix	nd Ave.	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation			
City: Phoenix		Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85016		Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip: 85016 Phone Number: (602) 956-7000		Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip: 85016 Phone Number: (602) 956-7000 Fax Number: (602) 956-4298		Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85016 Phone Number: (602) 956-7000 Fax Number: (602) 956-4298 Email Address: vonhellens@cvglaw.com		Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85016 Phone Number: (602) 956-7000 Fax Number: (602) 956-4298 Email Address: vonhellens@cvglaw.com 9. Signature:	6 m Al	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip:85016 Phone Number: (602) 956-7000 Fax Number: (602) 956-4298 Email Address: vonhellens@cvglaw.com	6 Signature	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

This Assignment is made and ex	recuted this	<u>21</u>	_ day of _	September	_, 2004 by and
between:					
DONALD L. KAMMERZELL)				
an individual residing at)	Herein	after refer	red to	
15638 N. 41st Place)	as "AS	SIGNOR	S"	
Phoenix, Arizona 85032)				
)				
and)				
)				
CHARLES RUSSO)				
an individual residing at)				
6252 N. 16 th Avenue)				
Phoenix, Arizona 85015)				
)				
and)				
)				
LARRY LEE KAMMERZELL)				
an individual residing at)				
1806 Empire)				
Loveland, Colorado 80538)				
ar	ıd				
ATTENAD TIC)	Uoroin	after refer	red to	
AZ EVAP, LLC)		aiter refer SIGNEE'		
an Arizona limited liability company)	as As	SIGNEE		
a principal place of business at) \				
1725 E. Broadway Road) \				
Phoenix, Arizona 85040) \				
	/				

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are joint inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR AN EVAPORATIVE COOLER", filed <u>06/04/2004</u>, and assigned Serial No. <u>10/862,040</u> hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNORS does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further reconsideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS.

DONALD L. KAMMERZELL

CHARLES RUSSO

LARRY LEE KAMMERZEL

STATE OF ARIZONA) OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA FIGUEROA NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
) SS. MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 8. 2008 County of Maricopa)
On this the 21 day of september, 2004, before me the undersigned, personally appeared DONALD L. KAMMERZELL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
Mulay 8, 1008 Expiration Date and Seal Notary Public
STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss. County of)
On this the day of, 2004, before me the undersigned, personally appeared CHARLES RUSSO, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
Expiration Date and Seal Notary Public
STATE OF COLORADO) SS. County of Minimum (Control of County of Minimum) OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA FIGUEROA NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 8, 2008
On this the 2/ day of Atendra, 2004, before me the undersigned, personally appeared LARRY LEE KAMMERZELL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
Amuany 8, 2008 Expiration Date and Seal Notary Public
Expiration Date and Seal Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0625 inventor Charles Russo (Mr. Russo), a narration regarding disagreements between the non-signing inventor Mr. Russo and the alleged assignee, and an averment that the entire application was presented to Mr. Russo-however, the petition was dismissed on 16 June, 2005, because, *inter alia*, no transmittal letter was in evidence demonstrating that the entire application (description, claims, abstract, drawings) was presented to the non-signing inventor Mr. Russo, and contrary to the allegation of the petition the declaration of Mr. Donald L. Kammerzell did not address this requirement;

• the instant petition seeks to and does cure the former deficiencies and evidences that the non-signing inventor has failed to submit a signed oath/declaration.

Lastly, Petitioner has submitted a declaration in compliance with 37 C.F.R. §1.63 and §1.64.

This application and papers have been reviewed and found in compliance with 37 C.F.R. §1.47(a).

This application hereby is ACCORDED status under 37 C.F.R. §1.47(a).

As provided under 37 C.F.R. §1.47(a), the Office will forward notice of this application's filing to the non-signing inventor at the address given in the petition.

Notice of the filing of this application also will be published in the Official Gazette.

This file is being released to OIPE for processing as necessary to reflect the instant decision before being released for examination in due course.

Telephone inquiries concerning this decision may be directed to the undersigned at (571) 272-3214.

John J. Gillon, Jr. Senior Attorney

Office of Petitions

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 12/07/2006